=SITXH=E7#aNy0OZ

MITSUBISHI ) :
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog W/f’ TR

NEE?

Model B %k INDEX Page

PN—840 1. #* {& i) # Arm bed & its accessries -+ B OO B S S S A S D LSS SN 1
2 koA EOREMIE Upper thread tension regulator mechanism - oo R R A S S SRR e 3
3. E & - ¥ By i® Upper shaft & verticl shaft mechanism < s 5
4. B B W @ M & Stitch regulator mechanism = ereereese o avner st anyEserneaad e wigsnsenns 5
6. XFgtiE1E B B8 {F Meedleiban ratkingiloon MEechanismy s et sstor e s senmne st 1
6: ¥ = B & BE BT F I THO G I P TG 505 e B S BN 20T R A A3 A o A v N e s v s st ovoss. 1]
7. TF#Eh - BT 0AE Rotating hook shaft & feedlifting rock shaft mechanism - 13
B. % z M {F Rotating hook mechanism « - s o R F = o P P T T 2 N
9. 8 oo 1# R e R e A S T sstser it sy po e S el e nmney e e AR e el 18

10, #—U8&Ey /HSHRE Gauge parts & itS COMPIBMERT --«wwrrsmrerimmeo oo e 21
1. 4 /& & # M # Accessapy Box. & its dpcessuriay: s 29
12. 4¢ ® 8 Bl 1% I s S S A BB S RS it OOy

=EBRKNESH

19780315




A & B R
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES PN-840




= I, — -
x #F B )
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES
- o #iEaks  Common Parts
) =M T~ T B
Fig. M- F dita~ ¢ e | o
&b & % Description Amt. |
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. |z
Req. |o
1 M9 1107 002 W500092HO1 T # ¥ 11 64d01x55 Screw 11/64(40)x55 1 o] L
2 '-MQ-50A0.584.7 WA53559H01 X P #H /N = Thread take-up cover s 1 L
3 MV, .01A0 “181  WA456517HO1 % # (P—nh) Thread guide for arm 1
4 M9 0904 011 W500147H01 # MW 3 > 964(40)x60  Screw 9/64(40}x6.0 ) 1 O] RN x
5 M9 0908 015 WGB01371HO01 & ff F * = 9 64(40)x7.2 Hinged screw 9 64(40}x7.2 i Q] | I N O N ¢
6 ° MF_10A0 186/ W461744H01 t ir % Spool pin 2
7 M9 0901 035 WA64008HO1 7 ¥ = % o 9/64{40)x14 ~ Thumb screw  9/64@0)x14 SR N Y5 I I
_ B FMF 60A0 880 W447198H01 il K o Armsidecovepes — . - 20 00 T JOI 1} ] U [ I
9 M9 0806 002 WS500791HO1 ¥ ¥ 9 64(40)<45 Screw 9 64(40}x4.5 1
10¥  MQ 50A0 181 WA464979HO1 * i (F=4TF)  Thread guide for arm {under) v e rrrryg
S M9 1101 004 WA66810HO01 7 5 7 « & 2 11 64(40)280 Screw 11 64(40)x8.0 1 [ i
12 MV_14A0 830 W333567HO1 1] A Face plate 1 |
13 M9 1107 003 WS501691HO1 R F = & 1164(40)x24 Screw 11 64(40)x24 B T ] I S
14 ' MF 60A0 326 WA52217HO1 » 2 > # Sid cover ) @l 1 1q1 .
15 M9 0915 003 WS502852H0T A F F =~ 9 64(40}x6 Screw 9 64(40)x6 20| | .
— - s — = __I_",. I ] P e
Y WEL  WNU N I DA 5 N O
- S — — — ——1 1 1 F - —t—T—
o S B 'y — - It r
i+ - 1 .__?_._ i
- & S P I |
[ |
- B S S - -f 1 ! I' { } G |
_ | |
— -t ‘ o - R it 5 -
— — 41 & | = (. 3
== 1 T | }




_3 =
LR EREN 25 B R —
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM PN-840

33




I S y 4
UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

(i il  Common Parts
Fig. B&Ea—F itta— b : 2
i o) & Description Amt |®
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. a
Req |&
21 M9 0902 015 W501026H01 % {1 T = 9 64(401x60 Hinged screw 9 54140) %60 A 2
22 MN 10A0 8518 W502148HO1 44 2 /8% Tension releasing spring B i
23 MN 10A0 601 WAG0010HO1 £ w® Thread tension regulator plate 1
24 M9 0901 045 W5H00307HO1  + E b 9/684(a0) Nut_ 9/64(40) 2 [ LI 611
901 MV 02E0 210 W322775G01 L # M & 3 (#8) Thread tension regulator complete 110 O A I |
25 MN._10A0. 155 W502213H017 % A & _ Thread guide bracket 2 ?
26 MN --_H}om +555  W502212H01 8 F M (#Frim) Thread guide disc 2 1) N B Tl 1
27 "M'N'*VOA‘I 572 g W502065H01 Vo N & (TN Thread tension spring 2 Al 1S 1 5.
28 M9 0902 016 W502210H01 B ff L F % < g ) GAA0)x 18 Hinged screw 8/64(40)x 18 2 |
29  MN 10A0 3667® WE02211HO1 * + «+ 7 (H#%EAE) ~ Control cover i 2l 2 S D N
30 M9 0205 060 W502063H01 =2 - Pin for thread guide 4 Il | = RS S =
31 MN 10A0 553 ' W445932H01 8  F & __ Tension stud 2 !
32 M9 0203 060 WA462824H01T % 2 b X £ > (K) é2x15 Tension releasing pin (large) <2x15 1 1 0 I X |
M8 0202 060 WGSE02064H01 F AN 2 (i) d2xi2 Tension relzasing pin (small) ¢2x12 N | S (v (0 G O 0 1
.33 M9 1603 046 WS502940H01  F 4 * | 1 4(40} Thread tension_regulating thumb nut 1 4 3 |
34 MN 10A3 245& WA4G1785H01 F o & (A ) Thread tension spring 2 1 p Il |
35 MN 10A0 556¢ W445934H01 F i = N Tension regulating presser disc SR N o] 380 [N I 1 I ) T 1
36 MN 10A0 555s W445933H01 @ 5 Tension dise 4 = |
37 M9 0603 003 W502062HO01 JL o & o a- mnn 12 Screw for thread control disc 3/32(56) 12 P | I O ) N ) |
38 MN 10C0O 1756 W462825G01 (i (A Thread contral disc complete 2 i l | | I ) <] ) A 1)
_39  MN 10A0 187% WA450012H02 + iz Y s * Thread take up spring 1 | | '
40  MN 10A0 5548/ W450011HOT 1 &+  # Tension stud 1 50 1,
41 MV 02A0 709 W457583H01 /‘FibA T wia . Tensien spring stop bushmg BN (0] |
42 M9 0902 001 WSHO01B7HO1 i+ = uk ¥ 5 £ 9 Bal40)x4.5 Set screw 9 64(40) 45 1 _
43  MV.02A0 2217 WA457582HO1 # - i ~ Ik _ Tension releasing plate _ ) _1 G | L
ol =
I Ranic=pca=>- . f | [
| IS5 T I 1
s o
N . T §
| | 10
- - = s RS S o L |
..t. e ! T,.I._
l—--! e —+—1- —: +
i y " o }_ |
PN-840
4




_5_,_

L - B2ERRAMR S
UPPER SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM PN-840




L - B N - y
UPPER SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

on Parts
Fig. Maa—F i~
- BB i & D rnption
No. Parts. No. Ref. No.
46 I MV.Q1A0 383/ W453555H01 2 =2 > 2 _ Cran 1 4
47 M8 1606 0017 B504016HO1 = ik X %< 1 444017 Set screw  1/4{(40)x7 3 ol il
48 M9 1601 001 W500486H01 Feak At 14140) 32 Set screw | 4(a0)x3.2 1
49 M3 16513 001 B 509060HO1 Frk A3 156428 11 Sel screw 15 64(28)x 11 = B 3 BRI N
MQ 50A0:232 ) WA53556H01 F A N I Upper shaft bushing {left) 1 3 S 1 [ L
.)1 MF 60A2 740/ W501624H01 7 = v bk 4 Felt for upper shaft bushing 2
52 MF 10A5 352% WA470214H01 5 - oAl Coller for upper shaft 1 !
63 IV 01A0 230' W322709H01 .k Upper shaft 1 2 N | I [
_54 MF 40A0 3313 P 61 1003)(02 I = Bevel gear for upper shaft 1
55 M9 1606 001 P 911000X01 F W ¥ Set screw 1 440)x7 8 i
902 MV 01E0: 280/ W462790G01 '* Y # & () Feed cam complete 1 I |
56 M9 1516 001 W500006HO1 % 52 3 Set screw 15 64(28) 13 1
57 MF B0AO 233/ W451575H01 o & - ~ Upper shaft bushing (right) I ) O I At D ]
58 MG 3781 582‘ W231701HO1 Balance wheel 1 /A [ i | ) S | [ IR
_59 M9 1502 002 W500509HO1 15 1 Screw 15 64(28) 12 2
60 M9 2201 003 WA461726H01 =z 11 ( 10 Screw 11 32(28) 10 T ol B [
61 W . W322024H01 Feed forked connection 1 JI [
62 M_!_O_I_EO_SEE W322035H01 2 5 = i Crank rod 1 |
63 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO1 7 Y b 9/32128) Nut 9 32(28) 1 ) N G
64 M9 1803 036 B 50895901 T o N—ER Y 9/32(28)x23 Taper screw for crank rod 9 32(28) 23 1 'L | 1
_65  MFI10A0:332 eP 611002X01 _!'i_i _& i (TF#hs) Bevel gear for hook shaft 1
66 MF 10A0 334 &P 611001X01 1 ® O (HE®T) Be | gear for v rtical shaft (under) 1 [ ] [N}
67  |MF 67B0 522 'WA62734HO1 & 4 A ¥ i (T) - V rtical shaft bushing {under) 1 AT O
68 M 6 A 7 _V_VSOOE_) B6HO1 7 = N b (SREA ) Feit for verti al shaft bushing 2 |
69 9 1503 001 BG608971HO1 HiF ik £ % & 15 6428)x45 ~ Set screw 15 64(28) 45 ; ‘ ‘ LT
70 - SERE B4 28 4HO1 & 3 — (S4h) Coll © for vertical shaft I =) T I | |
S 0 W 71484HOV . ® @@ 4 I (E) ~ Vertr | shaft bu | 'ng (upper) 1
72 40A0 le PG11000X02 4t th 4 (SBept) B | gear for vertical shaft (up r) 1 f ' 12 i____
/3 9 1802 006 B503801HO1 M % F # = 932028)x14 Screw for crank 9 228 14 1 TR EEENL
_74 9 1801 002 WS500306H01 F * > 932(28)x13 Screv for cra k 93 (28 13 1| } | | !
il L]
s NN RN
. SR - A - U
[ 311t
Il I L | T 1
- . | BEEEEEN
PN-840
6




& H 54 & B %
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM PN-840

100

99

g |




¥ B iR Eﬁhﬂ (£2
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

& @B8& Common Parts
Fig. #&a-—F WM a— ¢ o 8% | o |
R 5 P Description Amt | 3| |
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. g
Req. |&
76 M9 1802 045 B 508961HG1T  + - F 93228 Nut 9/32(28) 1 S L =
77 IMF 10A0 153 W447215H01 & § £ (EAFaIYFY) Feed connecting link (=
78 M8 1807 015 W501406H01 B {+ F * ¥ 9/32(28)x23.3 Hinged screw 9/32(28)x23.3 1 i
79 M9 1504 002 B508963HO1 ¥  F < 15/64(28)x10 _Screw for feed regulator 15/64(28)<10 2 !
B0 MV 01A0 152 W452298H01 %X @3 5 12 Feed regulator 1 ._
81 M9 16513 001 B 509060H01 B+ > 4k A F & 15/64(28)x10 Set screw 15/64(28)x 10 1 l
82 | MG 41B0 750 WA479396H01T 7 v © a Feed regulator_bushing 1 | |
83 M9 0904 063 W479395H01 B 1 ¥ ¢9x%36.8 Set pin  ¢9x36.8 1 | | |
84 MF 10A2 5724 B 509164H01 VoI N 3 (o) Spring 1 I | I | |
85 MF 10A0 B2 B419163H01 £ > (RYAEA) Stopper pin 1 1] LT
86 IMVL0IAD G40/ W452299HO1 x U Screw-bar 1 ! ||
87 | Mi 11DO 531 W331486H01  @B## v v = (EYfilo~4) Stitch length regulator dial (0~4 1 ' '
88 M9 1209 002 BB5BO38B7HO1 x £ 3 16(28)x8 Screw for dial 3/16(28)%8 1 | [ |
89 M9 1501 002 W502945H01 F = < 15 64(28)xB.6 Set screw 15/64(28)x8.5 2 | |1
90 19 1207 003 B 509288HO1 A F 3 ¥ 3/16(28)x6.5 Screw 3/16(28)x65 1 .
91 |MF 26B0° 632 WAB53B7HO1 HEBEmMEL /T — Revers sewing lever 1
92 M9 5003 053 B503895HO1T X 7 = & Spring washer 1 I
93 MF “COAOD 633 WAB2608HO1 & moE Shaft for reverse sewing lever 1 '
94 MF 10EO 635 WA462614GO1 & B W & B (#H) Reverse sewing crank complete 1
95 M9 1501 007 B 509256HOT & % 3L = 3 =~ 15 64(28)x145 _ Set screw 15/84(28)x14.5 i
96 M9 1110 002 WS500294H0T =d 2 11/64{40)x8B Screw 11 64(40)x8 2
97 |MV.01AQ:708 WA445316H01T < # & A & Bracket 1
98  MV. 01A0 738 W452226H01 3| B ) ~ Pull-rod for spring . 1
99  MF _60AD 572° W445312H01 7 I %= - Spring 1 - '
100 M9 0905 063 WS501377HO1 ft £ o «9%xa7 Hinge pin  49x27 1 L {al
-9 l . 1
I | |
= | I
| |
PN-840
8 :




KIF - sHEEBIRILR
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM PN-840




KFF - $HENSIRE
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

L& Common Parts
= 1
Fig. w e — f fidda— ¢ ) {i% o
P 2 & Descriptian Amt. |®
No Parts. No. Ref. No. Rea. [&
106  MF 10E2 148] W462979HO01 . #2580 Oil cotton brad é2.5%80 L L= {1
107 | 'MV:14A0 6530 WA71488HO1 &  ff #h Needle bar quid=beaeketred|llinir. - vp | 1 { | 1]
108 MV _14A0 666 ' W225159H01 § # * = Needle bar gnh:hrwlmtﬁlt_mé L '
109 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 _#iJ o ik # + ~ 15/64(28)x10 Set screw 15 64(28) - 1 1 '
110 MF 10E2 148w W444138H01  ih # é2.5x240 Qil cotton braid :25 240 1 /) ‘
111 M9 0710 063 WA445883H01 B 4k Thread take-up lever set pin 1 ' ! L
112 M9 16516 001 WBEO000BHO1  §AJ > ik 4 3 ¥ 15/64(28)x13 Set screw 15 64(28)x13 1 | [ | ,' =
113 | MN 12BO 582 W462828H01 X FF Thread take-up lever A | ' b
114 MN_10A1 740 W500801HOT 7 = Jb b 6x32 Felt 46x32 B il 11 i
115 MN 10A0 588 ' W445881HO1 % # 2 ~ 1) Take-up slide block 1 L L] .
116 MN 10A0"'387: W445866H01 2 3 » 7 E - Crank pin 1 L] 11
117 PMV 14A0 861 W333566H01 M  #  i§ (#1#25>20 . Needle bar connecting link 1 | =
118 M9 1653 001 W500478H01 3+ “ ik A 3 ¥ 1/4(24)x8 Set screw  1/4(24)x8 2 :
119 MN 10A1 669/ W445871H01 »* 5 n (%) (JEWia) Bushing for needle bar rock shaft (left) 1 .
120 | MV 14A1 530 W333563H01 £ AT M (JEWEA) Needle bar rock shaft 1
121 MV 14A0 869 WA471491H01 X % 1 (FH) (k@) Bushing for needle bar rock shaft (right 1 '
122 M9 1601 022 WS501987HO1 & & b 1/4(24)x15 Bolt 1.4(24) 15 1 [
123 (MV. 14A0 672 WA471474HO1 i (H) (tisiEm) Needle bar rocking crank (right) 1 [
_124  MV.14A0 956/ W333564H01 # 7 Needle bar rocking connecting rod 1 i |
125 M9 1803 015 WA54870H01 B ff F F - 932028)x26.) ~ Hinged screw 932(28)x26 1 1 ' | |
126 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO1 ¥ F 932(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1
127 M9 0401 061 WS501209H01 + — W —E > Taper pin - T
128 | /MV. 14A1 672 W471482H01 & (Lisinm) __Needle bar rocking crank {left} 1 | |
129 M9 0509 063 W502445H01 . s Needle bar rocking crank pin 1
130 MV 14A0 325 W471486H01 # i B Square block 1 . )
131 MV. 14A0 660 W471476H01 &+ 3 T Needle bar 1
132__M9 0935 003 W500991HO1 2 U _0/64A0KS Screw_ 9/64140)x3 2 [
133 MV _02J0 102 W458124HO1 il = % 116 Needle clamp 118 1 ! o
134 _My 14A1 128/ DPx5 O DP5 =16 Needle DPx5 =16 2 | B
135 M9 0913 003 WB01126H01 L = 9/6M(30) <5 Screw 9 64(40)x5 1 i | |
136 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 B = 11/64(a0)xB Screw 11/64(40)x8 1 |
137 MV 14A0 429/ W471481HO1 r F 8 Guide plate B 1 - S
138 M9 0909 003  W501901HO1 FEOR T 9/BAMD) Screw  9/64(40)x 6 1
139 [EMF10A06657 WA50064H01 & & Needle bar holder’, - 1
PN-840

10




11

o B fk
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM PN-840

169~




# T B fk
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Common Parts

B
Fig. B - 4I3—F {#|o
a & 4 Description Amt. ;
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Req. &
146 M9 1603 016 W501014HO1 = T 3L F & — 1424 13 Hinged screw 1 4(24) 13 1
147 MV 14E0 350 W333565G01 4 (#) (BEEMT) Cam with pin complete 1 | L] )
148 M9 1508 001 B 509088HO1 BB uk X ¥ 15/64(28)x8 Set screw 15 64(28) 8 3
149 MV 01A0 259 W461782H01 1% = /< = Presser spring A [ [ el 1
150 MF 20A0 265 WA467222H01 #f = & ¥ Presser bar holder - v I (o] BNl L | | i
151 MV 14A0 720 W453560H01 &  ff  iF (3IE44R) Knee lifter lever link 1
152 M9 0505 063 W464038H01 £ . £ Knee lifter lever pin 1 g [ T 1]
153 M9 2001 016 B 503843H01 B+ AL 2 ¥ 5/16(24)x30 Knee lifter lever hinge screw 5/16(24) 30 L5 SN (187 (| ) ) | o [
154 MF 0 0 725 B 309199H01 b N — (BErT2) Knee lifter lever 1 11
165 M9 1505 016 B 509176H01 B 1t 3L & & < 15 64(z8)x10 Hinged screw 16 428) 10 - 1 I i L
158 0AO 591 W462748H01 i FO(#F) ~ Knee lifter lever joint ' 1 [ [ | [ [ | .
1567 M9 1251 045 B509177HO1 B b 3/16(32) Nut 3 16(32) 1 [
168 MV O1A0 593 W452219H01 ® 18 1% Knee lifter lever connecting rod B LSRR <0 N T O O O
159 MV 1{§9_594 W3310560G01 T 3 5 { # Knee Ilfter lever - connecting rod flnger o 1 Q] | | N
160 MF B0AO 729 WA444040H01 k& * Y N x ~ Spring 1
161 M9 1104 003 B 509264H01 A F = o 11 64d0)x12 Screw 11 6440) 12 T ) T ) I O |
162 M9 0227 060 W471479H01 & »  $2.9%82.5 Pin 42.9x825 B B SR O = A L 1 I I O
163 M9 1251 015 B 509180HO1 B ff F % < 3/16(32)x6 __Hinged screw 3 16(32)x6 1]
164 MV 14A0 264 WA471480H01 1% = #& L # __Presser bar lifting bracket B B L £ |
165 MF 10A0 267 W502081HO1 #f = # % % 1 " Presser bar bushing ) B o A () (P (o i O
166 M9 1102 001 WS500489HO1 S8+ 24k A F & 11/64{40)%2.7 Set screw 11 64(40)x2.7 1
167 |MF 60A0 252 \WA443698H01 # = E # Presser bar lifter T 1C L 11
168 M9 0704 063 BB503977HO1 & {ft £ = i ~ Presser bar lifter pin - 1]
169 MV 14J1 105 W464988G01 0O — 5 — if = () " Roller presser complete 1
903 MV 02E0 974 W326206G01 o—-3>—RxiE (48) Roller presser bar complete 1 O‘ O ()
170 MV 01A0 262 W456526H01 ## = & (0—5-—-8) Presser bar (roller-type} - L I ) S ] (1 ) 1 3|
MN 10A0 262 W445919H01 5 o 5 (| |) “Presser bar (flat-type) 1 | |
171 M9 3201 035 B409037HO1 4% * @8 & * © 1 2(28)x43 Presser regulating thumb screw 1 2281 43 1 4 L 1 I i 1
- S o il | S
= 4 i - _I: i '._l[-
P s e = = : f
. | 0 A
] I —:' l } IY_ T _.1|> —
PN-840

12




13-

Tl o LT ) HHRgR -
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM _PN-840




\ .
THh - £ #hRGR

o

ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

; #aai®  Common Parts
rEm — & g r T
Fig. #M@&a—r g a— K _ ¢ s | o |
i & & Description Amt. | %]
No. Parts No. Ref. No. g
Req "-I[
176 M9 0606 050 W502480HO1 /= & 463 Washer ¢63 - T N | | | ]
177 | MV. O1A0 281 W452246H01 # U &  Feed bar B L (<) Iy
178 M9 0505 065 S592411HO5 E ¥ ik 4 4 E-type stop ring _ I (=] .. |
179 MF 20A0 283 W470281HO1 1 & X = #h ~ Feed bar shaft S L S T I S A
_180 |MF/BOA3,740' WS500956H01 7 = o b+ (T#xyn) Felt for hook shaft bushing 4 e o g 1 S O
181 MF. 8580 49 WAB54811HO1 & F & V) # ~ Feed rock shaft 1
182 MV 14A0 279 WA471492H01 & 1 B (kTA) Feed rock shaft crank (night) LT (=) M
183 M9 0901 060 WS501107HO1 & > GEYKR) Pin for feed rock shaft crank L < [ ) b |
184 MF 10A0 287 | W44B173H0T % % o (F) (AFEus) Feed rock shaft bushing (right) 1 [0 |
186 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 i L A ¥ 15.}'64[28)\'30 Set screw  15/64(28)%10 2 A 1
186 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 © A3 11/6M40) Set screw  11/64[@0jx6s5 1 i A ]
187 M9 1113 002 W500182H01 °F BELT a’«a’oj“ 5 Screw 11/BA{40)x 16 3
188 M9 0402 050 WA461040HOT i & M6 ~ Washer #5 & 1ory Lt |
189 MG 37BO 452 W462738BHOT 4 7+ 1 & (Ti) Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) G = I O
190 M9 1117 002 B 503844101 7 ~11/84140) % __ Set serew for hook shaft bushing 3 ; 1
-'_I_E-Jl N Kf‘lg_2@ 034 W464015H0T © = & — 3/8(28) 35 Set pin  3/6(28)x 36 R N [ i S i | (I
192 M9 2402 045 B509118HOT + = | 3628 Nut 5/8pey 2 R
193 #IMV O1AQ0" 460/ W320450H0| £ | & 0 % Feed lifting rock shaft 1 [ |
194 M9 1503 001 BBO8I7IHOT _ #IF =LA & ¥ 15/6A(28)154.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 2 P |81 L i
195 MF /10A0 352 B 4228441101 & S o a Collar for rotating hook shaft I .
196 MQ 70A0-452 W4627361101 < 5 W TR _Rotating hook shaft bushing (midcle) 1 |
197 |MF_BOED 276/ W462745G01 & U i (ET%) @ Feed lifting rock shaft crank complete (et 1 || | | | | | B ]
198 MF ‘67B0 451 WA62735H01 » & . & (F@h) Rotating hook shaft bushing {left) 1 10] | [
199 Fap 70A0 450 WAS4BIZHOI T A W Rotating hook shaft 11O ]
200 [MEZI0AD 286, WA454875101 A =L Feed rock shaft bushing (lefr) 1 | | i
201 M9 1112 002 \W501889HO) ¥4 - (& WA T4) 1164012 Serew for feed rock shaft crank 11/64la0ix12 2 | | | [ ]
202 W9 8005 050 \W5024% @ & 415 = Slide washer 415 2 | I
203 tMVSOJAO-2781; WAG2 & U W (krE) Feed rock shaft crank (left) i - NN
204 M9 1110 002 ‘WHO J'._J-H_L-_f!'l g ¥ = 1178410)=<8 Screw 11,541.10; 8 2 ! _j B RN
e e Bt e L :
= e i — P e e e e B — — — — 1'-—i'— 4 T =1
. - R . e { 10
I .« e ey - T BN il !
I
B TRl et e e T e e ! ]?"‘f‘l“H_
PN-840
-14 -




15+

PN-840

ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

A o< B &




A < B &
ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

#i% & Common Parts

; ﬂﬂi”
ig. B&H—F Wita— p T o
¥ " = h & Description Amt. > :

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Req. S |
211 MV 14J2 104 W333568H01 = U (116 Feed dog (1161 ] ' i
212 M9 0911 011 WS502316HO01 # M * < 96440)x756 Screw 9 /64{40) 75 ! R
213 MV 14J1 1011 W471487HO1 &t ] (1/18) Needle plate (1/186)

214 )MV 02A1 339 W462826H01 X — iR (L) Cover plate (Upper back) 4

215 MV 01A0 120e¢ W465386H01 h 7 ($)$10-100M) Rotating hook complete 10-10 M openr\ Typ:

216 MN 10A0 123 8 W445964H01 i wd T Bobhin I
217 MV _01A0 695 W457400H01  §t 2 Needle bracket '
218 M9 0904 010 W502318H01 MM S ¥ 9/64(40)%27 Screw 9/64(40)x27 [ |
219 "MV 01A0 356  W462892H01 4 < L] Hook shaft ' [ |

b

A

2

1

1

2

2

2

2

2
220 M9 1251 045 B509177HO1  + '7 3 16(32)x3.0 Nut 3'16(32/. 30 1 !
221 MQ 70A0 352 WB502332H01 Hh ¥ # N 5 Hook shaft collar 2
222 M9 1651 001 W500996H01 87 “ ik 4 % ¥ 14@R4)x48 Set screw 14(24)x4.8 4 |
223 M9 1109 001 WS500985H01 FF ik # F £ 11 64{40)x6.6 Set_screw 11/64{40)<6.6 2 | | | |
224 MQ 70A0 341 WA452295H01 » v &8 % 5 L (TF) Hook shaft bushing (under) 2 | !
225 __MQ 70A1 330/ P 611007X01 % & % (% véh) (WA462801) Bevel gear for hook shaft 2 |
226 M9 1602 001 WB00036HO1 S ) > ik £ F 5 1 4{40)x4 Set screw 1440j=x4 4
227 M9 2051 003 W502313HO01 A F # < 5 16(24)x26 Screw 5 16(24:%26 2
228 M9 0801 053 WA462800H01 /X * & 2 M8 Spring washer M8 4 I
229 M9 1655 002 W501699H01 F + 2 174(24)x16 5 Screw 1.4{24}x16.5 2
230 MV 02A0 603) W220610H01 =V & BT & Feed plate bracket 1 !
231 M9 1103 045 W501528H01 + B b 11/64(40) Nut 11 64{40) 1
232 M9 0502 053 WS500301HOT /¥ * = & Ms Spring washer M5 1
233 M9 1112 015 W5015631HO1 & ff F X ¥ 11/64l401x15 Hinged screw 11/64(40) 15 1
234 MV 0140 272/ W452248H01 = 0] iR Feed plate 1
235 {MV..01A0 325 W502314H01 7 4 Square block 1
236 M9 1252 016 WB502325HO01 & f1 A F & & 3/16132)x13.3 Hinged screw 316(32) 133 1
237 M9 1102 011 W500197H01 A M 3 2 11 64(40)- 7 Screw 11/64/40)-7 2 |
238 __MV01AD 429/ W502316H01 % = W Supporter plate 1 ' 1
239 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 F 3 2 11/640:0) 885 Screw 11 64(40) <55 1 '

_16_.

PN-840




—17 -

h o< B & o
ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM PN-840

(248)

‘
(257) | (257) lJ
(258) (258) {260) (259)




? St e
n = B o
ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM
5 L#a% Common Parts
Fig. & — F wHa—¢ @ | o [
i & A Description Amt. |3
No. Parts. No. Ref. No |2 |
Req |& | |
246 MQ 70A0 470 W456529H01 = ~ 1 Siie plate | 2 |0 il i
247 MG 23CO.740: W502203H01 7 == A } Felt for hook ahaft supporter 2 & |
248 MV 01A0 356 W220171HO1 __# < # & Hook shaft_supporter 2 . I
249 MV 01A0 303 W502320H01 % — 7 7 — & _ Rotating hook opener bracket 2 (0] L
250 IMVIOVAO'3000 W452252H01 # — 7 F — Rotating hook opener 2 | HEE
251 M9 1809 0156 W502319HO1 & f F x < 932(28)x9 Hinged screw for hook opener 9 32128/~ 9 2 .
252 M8 1113 003 WbHO1866H01 AOF F ¥ 1164{40)x4 Screw for hook opener 11/64140 <4 2 | . | |
253 M9 0920 003 WS500463HO01 A T F ¥ 9/64{40)x85 Screw for cover plate 9./64(40} 85§ 16 |0 | |
254 M9 0912 002 W500713HO1T F * 2 9/64{40)x8.5 Screw 9/64/40) -85 2 ) |
255 MV 02A2 339, WA458128HO01 #H % — 4g (LW Cover plate (upper front) 1 L] ||
256 MV 02A0 339 WA458129H01 Hh »~ — & (TF) Cover plate (under) 2 L e b
257 M9 0801 053 WA462800HO1  * & & M8 Spring washer Mg 4 [ | [ & [ |
258 M9 2051 003 W502313H01 3L _F # U 5 16(24)x26 Screw & 16(24)x26 1o | [ 11 I
258 M9 1602 001 WS500036HO1 ¥ ak X 3 2 1/4(40)x4 Set screw for bevel gear 1/4(40) -4 4 | | I I
260 MQ 70A0. 330 PG11008X01 & @&  H (TuX) Bevel gear for hook shaft (under) 2 | =

-




— 19_

fa W B§ fR -
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM PN-840




OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
#eEE Common Parts
el 11 ]
Fig. &&a—F a-F . 2 .
v l A ¥ a8 & 3 Description Amt |® |
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Req. S
266 |MF 60A5 ;740 WS500906H01 7 = .  Felt 16 f i
267 MG 41BO. 742] WA471448HO1 = (%) ___ Ol cap(left) . NN -
268 F 10E2. 148 WA464023H01 i il 425x3s5 Oil wick | '
904 MV 14E0 .71 wWag84824G01 ¥ ¥ Fm Lk (#) Gear box complete (upper) 1 .
269 M9 0920 002 W501523HOT F & & 9/64(40)x65 Screw  9/64(40)x 6.5 2 |
270 {MF. B0A0™1:34] Wa456191H01 E (H) Cover plate (right) 1 | ||
271 MF. 60A4 740 W500905101 7 = 1 | Felt S | [
272 IMF _60A0.139; WA447200H01 @ % > 7 Oil_tank (right) 1| el otk
273 MF 10E2 148 WA462984H01 M ¢25%150 Ol wick 62.5%150 i | l [
274 MF BOAT 689, WAa44233H01 /A 74 4 & Pipe holder 1 _ .
275 M9 1110 002 W500294HO1 e ¥ 11/84(40)x8 Screw.  11/64(40)<8 1 || 1 [ |
905 /MQ 50E0 712, W464035G01 @ & 4 T (M) Gear box_complete 1 o 11011
276 M9 1113 002 W500182H01 F el 2 11/64(40)x15 Screw  11/64(10)1x15 2 || ' [ |
277 | MQ_70A0 710. W322736H01 #& & fi (H7&HT) _Gear box for hook gear (under) 1 ' !
278 Mﬁg,}‘;@__ﬁ]? 48] W464047HO01 £ ¥ £158%710 Waoolen yern ¢15%710 3 i
279 M9 1104 003 B 509264HO1 4 F F = 11/84(a0)x12 Screw  11/64{40)x12 1 |
280 MF .10A0 689 W444230HO01 WA TN Pipe holder 1 1 N
281 M8 1102 045 W501097HO1 7 I 11/64(40) Nut for pipe holder 11/64(40) 1
282 }MQ 70A0-'731 W4G4046HO01 L= =i 7 Vinyl pipe 1 -
2L . B . = :
e i . - e —— g —— — - —_— S— - 1 —I ey
i o . . B W e I | -
I
N L - L
W
T = . 10
- A
e |
| |
I o [ _— _ it - -
|
P . = e . -~ o o B | .
e e - il et B 1
PN-840
20




_21 -
F—oa by /HEEEER

GAUGE PARTS & ITS COMPLMENT _PN-840

: e
L ot

Fig No.213-1 16 Fig No.213-1 8 Fig No.286

&
Fig No.211 -3 64 Fig No.211 -3/16 Fig No.211 -3 8
c 00 o
/
Fig No.133 -1 16 Fig No.133 -1'8 Fig No. 133 -3.16 Fig No.133-3'8 Fig No.287 -0 6t

Fig No. 169 Fig No.169 -1 '8 Fig No.169 -3/16 Fig No.169 -3 8 Fig No 288 -0.8t




_ (& '
—SER Y /B -
GAUGE PARTS & ITS COMPLMENT
- Gaug size
{5h ; ==
Fig. ®B22—F o —F T 3;3“: FIF|
&8 & Deseription Amt. ofza)s o= ;
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Ao . ;
“q . .4| : | [ |
WA471487HO1 &t [ Needle plate F R ()= Ll
213 _ 1014 Wa71472H01 &t iR Needle plate [ ! f ¥ !
MV 1446101 ' WAB0424H01  §t iR Needle plate 1 . | |
MV_14K1 101  Wa472504H01 &t R Needle plate - ) - 1 ' !
MV 1431 104 W335206H01  # . Feed dog i ¥ 1 |el i
MV 14J2 104 W333568H01 % 1) Feed dog 1 (=] ' | |
211 T MV 1404 104 W333562H01 & ] Fe d dog 1 | . | | [
MV 14J6 104 W339695H01 5% ) Feed dog F | | 1 i J i I
MV.14KY 104 W333571H01 % ) Fecd dog 1 ! of | | '
MV 02J0 1027 WA4G58124HO1 & 7 % Needie clamp 1 (e | [ L1 11|
133 M 4 W465201H01 &t 7 ¥ Nocdie elamp ;R I 1 =) W [
WA64914H01  §t 4 + N-odle elamp 1 | | 1ol [ | |
N W464983H01 & ¥ Needle clamp - 1 I - [
W464988G01  {F T Presser foot - 1 ' '
188 w 02.14 105 W328860G01 I T Presser foot 1 |
M\_r 14J6.105 W328858G01 I = Presser foot . 1 | 1]
N 10K1/105 W328865G01 § E Prosser foot 1 HEED
286 MV 14J1 103' W471483H01 it Needle guide 1 '
287 M9 6001 052 \Wa4B85205H01 1 1= L 6 Washer 0 61 1 |
2688 M9 6002 052" WAGB5206HO1 & & 0t Washer 0.8t 1 k)

22

PN-840




1@ s Fa R
ACCESSORY BOX &

L=

ITS ACCESSORIES

296

297

300

299

298

Ge’ — 301
@P—aoz
\ &————303

309 —
v
e 307 306 305
308—  — —Fme
@' 304
f f=y N\ ™




B FE A e
ACCESSORY BOX &

ITS ACCESSORIES

iy "4k Common Parts

%5 ,

Fig. ®&a—F ¥4 0 _ et £

2 Description Amt |2 l
No. Parts. No. Ref No. Req |Z| |
296 MF 60AO 749 P 833000X01 1 & Accessory bo: 2 = 1 S =
297 MN 10A0 123 W445964H01  # £ o Bobbin 4 1O
298  MN 10A0 660 W445507H01 & & () Hinge (1) 2
289 M9 1601 003 W466240H01 A B F 2 1/4(24)x9 Screw 1/4{24)x9 4 I 1l
300 MV 01A0 778  W502740H01 ~  F % = Bed presser [ e
301 M9 0570 08B0 W502078HO1 o 4 18 ¢57 Rubber plug 5.7 1 )| .
302 M9 0401 041 WS9S0010HOT . & ¥ 45x20 Screw 4.5%20 BN 2 A
303 M9 0608 050 W462776HO01 H & Ms Washer M6 2 I_
304 W990002HO1 ) (89) Nail 8 .
305 MB 02A1 608 P 842002X01 3 < @ < (/) Screw driver (small) 1 )| -
306 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 =+ ¥ B =+ (%) Screw driver (middle) 1 || ..
307 M9 0501 040 WS990012HO1 M k& F < 55x25 Screw 5.5x25 4 | | ]
308 MV 14A1 128 DP.-§ it DPx5 =16 Needle DPx5 =16 6 || L 1]
309 MF 60A0 137 P 831001X01 &  # > (K) Oiler {large) 1 ) |
310  MN 10A0 561 W445508H01 & F (2 Hinge (2) 2 L] |
311 M8 0501 040 WS890012HO1 M ® 3 < 55x25 Screw 55x25 4 | =
312 MF 60AO0 419 WA449461HO1 85 % = 4 Vibration preventing rubbers 4 . I

24

PN-840




_25_.

& & B %

ACCESSORIES.
- - PN-840

318

317




B b
ACCESSORIES

H*@EEHS% Common Parts
Fig i & F 44 l ﬁﬁﬁ i.‘ | Iy
ig. 2 = - F £l o
2B & % Description AI‘:‘I: )
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. W= '
Req. | & [
|
316 MF 60A0 734 W220627H02 EZ—-AHhn— __Vinyl cover s LI L) -
906 MV O02E0 776 W338205G01 ~ it A /8 — (#8) BE4 ( Bmuim) ) | T |0l I | O
907 MF Z0E0 190 P 992002X01 % # {+ # (i) Bobbin winder complete 1 O
908 MV 01E0 727 SM31037 B b 7 4 # () __ Knee lifter complete - S T [ o -t
317 MF 6020 608 W319408HO1 F » [E ¥ (%) Screw driver (large) S VI ] [ ) PN [ 8 RO 0 )
318 MQ 70A0 131 W322757H01 i ol Qil pan 1 |
| T
B - B o B - - il | |; f”r"
o - X - I | [ |1
I' ]
— = ——S—— - B S — T = | | |
e I T P e M e e P T — e p— ——m— — — i | —
l. I i | I
S - . : e . T
e e e s — — — . = s s — i e S [ B T_i_ _______ .
—r L1 = et e S —— g .JI. - . | |
= T T e  p e e el . - o o 1T T
- o o T R 1] ]
t T | T
_— - - - - - — : ——1
—_— —_ — i i — —— — __r_ _I + - _—
. ] i B
———— > ——— I — AR
- - - - - o [ | [T 1T 1 i

PN-840
—-26—



£:5

PR R

Lis




	Mitsubishi PN-840-1 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-2 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-3 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-4 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-5 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-6 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-7 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-8 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-9 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-10 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-11 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-12 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-13 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-14 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-15 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-16 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-17 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-18 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-19 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-20 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-21 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-22 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-23 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-24 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-25 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-26 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-27 copy
	Mitsubishi PN-840-28 copy



